Sparkling, White and Rose Wine by the Glass

NV Airlie Bank Sparkling wine Brut
NV  Andre Clouet Silver Reserve

24  La Zona Pinot Grigio

23 Mahi Sauvignon Blanc

22 Gilbert Picq AC Chablis

23 Port Phillip Estate Red Hill Chardonnay
22 Daniel Crochet Sancerre

22 Tamellini Soave DOC

23 Frankland Estate [solation Ridge Riesling
23 Port Phillip Estate Salasso Rose

Red Wine by the Glass

21 Mount Langi Ghiran Cliff Edge Shiraz
23 Port Phillip Estate "Balnarring" Pinot Noir
21 Balnaves Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot

22  Pierre Amadieu Grenache Syrah

Dessert Wine by the Glass

19

Noble one Botrytis Semillon

NV Hakutsuru Ume Shu (Plum wine)
NV Yuzu Shu

Yarra Valley, Vic

Bouzy, France

King Valley, Vic
Marlborough, NZ

Chablis, France
Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Sancerre, France
Soave,ltaly

Frankland River, WA

Mornington Peninsula, Vic

Grampians, Vic
Mornington Peninsula,Vic
Coonawarra, SA

Cotes du Rhone, France

BilbuLNSW
Osaka, Japan
Kobe, Japan

14
26
14
15
20

17
15
16

16
16
15
15

15
13
13



Champagne & Sparkling

NV Airlie Bank Sparkling wine Brut
NV  Andre Clouet Grande Reserve
NV Jmseleque Brut

NV Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial
NV  Andre Clouet Rose Brut

NV Veuve Clicquot Brut

NV  Louis Roederer Burt

Riesling

24  Castele Rock Estate Riesling

23 Frankland Estate Isolation Ridge Riesling
24 Paul Osicka Riesling

23 Dr Loosen Riesling

Other White Varieties

24 La Zona Pinot Grigio

24 QGaragiste Pinot Gris

23 Gustave Lorentz Pinot Gris 'Reseve’

21  Vinteloper Pinot Gris

22 Groiss Gruner Veltliner

23 Tamellini Soave DOC

20 Ziereisen Weisser Burgunder Pinot Blanc

24  Gustave Lorentz Pinot Blanc Crustaces

Sauvignon Blanc & Semillon

18  Hochkirch Semillon Sauvignon Blanc Biodynamic Vegan
19 L'instant Sauvignon Blanc

22 Daniel Crochet Sancerre

19 Domaine Regis Minet Poilly Fume

23 Mahi Sauvignon Blanc

Yarra Valley, Vic
Bouzy, France
Pierry, France
Epernay, France
Bouzy, France
Reims, France

Reims, France

Great Southern, WA
Frankland River, WA
Heathcote, Vic

Mosel, Germany

King Valley, Vic

Merricks, Vic

Bergheim, Alsace
Adelaide hills, SA
Weinviertel, Austria
Soave,ltaly
Efringen-Kirchen,Germany

Bergheim, Alsace

Hamilton, Vic

Sancerre, France
Sancerre, France
Pouilly-sur-Loire, France

Marlborough, NZ

60
130
130
130
180
140
150

55
75
55
55

49
55
60
55
55
60
60
60

57
60
80
90
52



Chardonnay

23 Port Phillip Estate Red Hill Chardonnay

24  Garagiste Le Stagiaire Chardonnay

23 Shadowfax Chardonnay

21 Bass River Chardonnay

22 Barratt Chardonnay

23 Alkoomi Chardonnay

20  Rochford 'Dans les Bois' Chardonnay

25 Ten Minutes by Tractor 10x Chardonnay

21  Denton Chardonnay

22 Burton McMahon George's Vineyard Chardonnay
24 Irrewarra Chardonnay

18  Commune of Buttons Bibi Chardonnay Organic
22 Gilbert Picq AC Chablis

21 Domaine de Bellene Coteaux Bourguignons Chardonnay
18 Simon Bize & Fils Les Champlains Chardonnay
Pinot Noir

19  Burn Cottage Moonlight Race Pinot Noir

19 Burn Cottage Vineyard Pinot Noir

18 Medhurst Pinot Noir

17 Ben Haines Pinot Noir

23 Ten Minutes by Tractor 10x Pinot Noir

22 Port Phillip Estate "Balnarring" Pinot Noir

20 Lightefoot & Son's “Renegade” Pinot Noir

23  Irrewarra Pinot Noir

17  Ten Minutes by Tractor Judd Pinot Noir

15 Paradigm Hill Pinot Noir “Les cinq”

15 La Manufacture Pinot Noir

15 Jean-Luc & Eric Burguet Les Pince Vin

18 Domaine Rougeot “Les Lameroses” Pinot Noir
23 Jane Eyre Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir

13 Yering Station Reserve Pinot Noir

Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Macedon, Vic

Gippsland, Vic

Adelaide hills, SA
Frankland River, WA
Yarra Valley, Vic
Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Yarra Valley, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic
Irrewarra, Vic

Basket Range, Adelaide
Chablis, France
Bourgogne, France

Cote de Beaune, France

Central Otago, NZ

Central Otago, NZ

Yarra Valley, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic
Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Mornington Peninsula,Vic
Gippsland, Vic

Irrewarra, Vic

Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Mornington Peninsula,Vic
Bourgogne, France
Bourgogne, France
Bourgogne, France
Bourgogne, France

Yarra Valley, Vic

63
65
65
60
70
50
60
65
75
80
110
60
100
95
110

90
150
58
65
65
65
65
110
110
120
80
98
100
95
170



Rose

23 Port Phillip Estate Salasso Rose

23 Le Fou Rose

24 Vignerons Schmolzer & Brown Pinot Noir (Chill)

Red Varietals and Blends

17  Vinteloper Dolcetto (500ml)(Chill)

14  Alps wine Bailey - A

10  Pronoia Nebbiolo

19 Poggiotondo Chianti Organic

22 Pierre Amadieu Grenache Syrah

22 Domaine Garon 'La Part des Vivants' Grenache Syrah
17 Cochon Volant Carignan Syrah Organic

19  S.C. Pannell Tempranillo Touringa

03 Clarendon Hills Brookman Vineyard Merlot

13  Chateau Simone Grenache

Shiraz

14 Norfolk Rise Shiraz

18 Angove's Warboys Vineyard Shiraz

21 Mount Langi Ghiran Cliff Edge Shiraz

21 Paul Osicka Shiraz

18 Jean-Luc Jamet “Valine” Syrah

23 By Farr Shiraz

22 Ten Minutes by Tractor Eastet Shiraz Viognier

Cabernet Sauvignon & Blends

16  Cullen Cabernet Merlot Biodynamic
24  Balnaves Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot
12 Yarra Yering Dry Red Wine Nol

24 Ansted & Osicka Cabernet Sauvignon
18  Jim Barry Wines Cabernet Sauvignon
21 Vasse Felix Cabernet Sauvignon

22 Chai Saint Etienne Cabernet Franc Merlot Malbec

Mornington Peninsula, Vic
Pays D'oc, France

Beechworth Vic

Langhorne Creek, SA
Yamanashi, Japan
Yarra Valley, Vic
Chianti, Italy

Cotes du Rhone, France
Cotes du Rhone, France
Corbieres, France
Mclaren Vale, SA
Mclaren Vale, SA

Palette Provence, France

Barossa Valley, SA
Mclaren Vale, SA
Grampians, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Ampuis Rhone, France
Geelong, Vic
Heathcote, Vic

Margaret River, WA
Coonawarra, SA
Yarra Valley, Vic
Bendigo, Vic
Coonawarra, SA
Margaret River, WA

Coteaux du Quercy, France

48
49
55

30
60
50
50
55
65
50
55
50
140

52
55
60
70
&5
150
68

65
55
160
90
60
70
55



Dessert Wine

19 De Bortoli Nobele One Botrytis Semillon

Beer

Heaps Normal Quite XPA 0.5% Alc

Kirin

Asahi Super Dry

Sapporo Beer

Yebisu Premium Beer

Hitachino Daidai(Orange) IPA ale

Echigo Beer 500 ml

Coedo Beniaka Premium Sweet Potato Beer 7% Alc

Neko Nihiki New England IPA 8% Alc

Sake — 180ml

Hatsumago Kimoto Junmai

Eikun Junmai

Kinokuniya Junmai 300ml (Cold)

Dassai Junmai Daiginjo (Cold)

Kamo-midori Junmai Ginjo 'Omachi’
Chiyomusubi Goriki 60 Junmai Ginjo 720ml(Cold)
Imanishiki Tokubetsu Junmai 720ml (Cold)
Manatsuru Junmai Ginjo 720ml (Cold)
Yamanokotobuki Freak 2 Junmai 720ml (Cold)
Kinmon x3 Rose Mnkoina 720ml (Cold)
Garyubai Junmai Ginjyo 'Homare Fuji'

Yamanokotobuki Jyumai Ginjyo 720ml (Cold)

Spirit
Bombay Sapphire & Tonic

Bilbul, NSW

Canberra
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

Japan

Kochi
Kyoto
Wakayama
Ymaguchi
Okayama
Tottori
Nagano
Miyagi
Fukuoka
Akita
Shizuoka
Fukuoka

Frangelico / Sambuca / Absolut Vodka / Jim Beam / Aperol / Tanqueray

Campari & Soda

Negroni

70

10
10
10
12
13
15
15
18

15
20
23
25
70
70
70
70
90
90
90
100

13
13
13
20



Spirit conti

Nikka Coffey Grain Whisky 45% Alc

Hakushu Single Malt Whisky 43% Alc

Hakushu 12 years old Single Malt Whisky 43% Alc

Yamazaki 12 years old Single Malt Whisky 43% Alc

Suntory very rare old whisky bottled by 1970' 43% Alc

Hibiki 12 years old Blended whisky 43% Alc

Taketsuru 12 years old Pure Malt Whisky 40% Alc

Shinobu Mizunara 10 years old Pure Malt Whisky 43% Alc

The Shin Mizunara Pure Malt Whisky 48% Alc

Bruichladdich 8 years old Bere Barley 2010 Whisky 50% Alc (Scotland)
Ki no bi Gin 45.7% Alc Craft Gin from Kyoto (JAP)

Komasa Gin 45% Alc Craft Gin from Kagoshima (JAP)

Sakurao Gin 47% Alc Craft Gin from Hiroshima (JAP)

Drumshanbo Gunpowder Irish Gin 43% Alc (Ireland)

Kokuto Shchu Kikkajima 25% Alc Brown Sugar Spirits from Kagoshima
Imo Shochu MUKASHIBANASHI 25% Alc Sweet Potato Spirits from Kagoshima

Mocktail

“ White sour” Non alcoholic white wine, pink grape cordial, fresh lime & soda water
“Ginger Ginger”  Ginger ale, white balsamic vinegar, fresh ginger juice & lime

“Black night” Non alcoholic red wine, coke & lime

“0J & lemon” Orange juice, lemonade, fresh lemon & bitters

Soft Drink

Coke, Diet Coke, Coke Zero, Solo / Lemon Lime & Bitters
Orange & Mango Juice

Mineral Water

Japanese RAMUNE

Coffee, Decaf & Hot Chocolate

Japanese Green Tea / Japanese Rice Tea

English Breakfast / Earl Grey / Peppermint / Jasmine / Lemongrass / Herbal
BYO wine $15 a bottle

14
15
35
35
35
35
35
30
25
20
15
15
15
15
10
10

11
11
11
11



