



Sparkling, White and Rose Wine by the Glass

NV	Airlie Bank Sparkling wine Brut	Yarra Valley, Vic	14
NV	Andre Clouet Silver Reserve	Bouzy, France	26
24	La Zona Pinot Grigio	King Valley, Vic	14
23	Mahi Sauvignon Blanc	Marlborough, NZ	15
22	Gilbert Picq AC Chablis	Chablis, France	20
23	Port Phillip Estate Red Hill Chardonnay	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	16
22	Daniel Crochet Sancerre	Sancerre, France	17
22	Tamellini Soave DOC	Soave, Italy	15
23	Frankland Estate Isolation Ridge Riesling	Frankland River, WA	16
23	Port Phillip Estate Salasso Rose	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	15

Red Wine by the Glass

21	Mount Langi Ghiran Cliff Edge Shiraz	Grampians, Vic	16
23	Port Phillip Estate "Balnarring" Pinot Noir	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	16
21	Balnaves Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot	Coonawarra, SA	15
22	Pierre Amadieu Grenache Syrah	Cotes du Rhone, France	15

Dessert Wine by the Glass

19	Noble one Botrytis Semillon	Bilbul, NSW	15
NV	Hakutsuru Ume Shu (Plum wine)	Osaka, Japan	13
NV	Yuzu Shu	Kobe, Japan	13

Champagne & Sparkling

NV	Airlie Bank Sparkling wine Brut	Yarra Valley, Vic	60
NV	Andre Clouet Grande Reserve	Bouzy, France	130
NV	Jmseleque Brut	Pierry, France	130
NV	Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial	Epernay, France	130
NV	Andre Clouet Rose Brut	Bouzy, France	180
NV	Veuve Clicquot Brut	Reims, France	140
NV	Louis Roederer Burt	Reims, France	150

Riesling

24	Castele Rock Estate Riesling	Great Southern, WA	55
23	Frankland Estate Isolation Ridge Riesling	Frankland River, WA	75
24	Paul Osicka Riesling	Heathcote, Vic	55
23	Dr Loosen Riesling	Mosel, Germany	55

Other White Varieties

24	La Zona Pinot Grigio	King Valley, Vic	49
24	Garagiste Pinot Gris	Merricks, Vic	55
23	Gustave Lorentz Pinot Gris 'Reseve'	Bergheim, Alsace	60
21	Vinteloper Pinot Gris	Adelaide hills, SA	55
22	Groiss Gruner Veltliner	Weinviertel, Austria	55
23	Tamellini Soave DOC	Soave, Italy	60
20	Ziereisen Weisser Burgunder Pinot Blanc	Efringen-Kirchen, Germany	60
24	Gustave Lorentz Pinot Blanc Crustaces	Bergheim, Alsace	60

Sauvignon Blanc & Semillon

18	Hochkirch Semillon Sauvignon Blanc Biodynamic Vegan	Hamilton, Vic	57
19	L'instant Sauvignon Blanc	Sancerre, France	60
22	Daniel Crochet Sancerre	Sancerre, France	80
19	Domaine Regis Minet Poilly Fume	Pouilly-sur-Loire, France	90
23	Mahi Sauvignon Blanc	Marlborough, NZ	52

Chardonnay

23	Port Phillip Estate Red Hill Chardonnay	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	63
24	Garagiste Le Stagiaire Chardonnay	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	65
23	Shadowfax Chardonnay	Macedon, Vic	65
21	Bass River Chardonnay	Gippsland, Vic	60
22	Barratt Chardonnay	Adelaide hills, SA	70
23	Alkoomi Chardonnay	Frankland River, WA	50
20	Rochford 'Dans les Bois' Chardonnay	Yarra Valley, Vic	60
25	Ten Minutes by Tractor 10x Chardonnay	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	65
21	Denton Chardonnay	Yarra Valley, Vic	75
22	Burton McMahon George's Vineyard Chardonnay	Yarra Valley, Vic	80
24	Irrewarra Chardonnay	Irrewarra, Vic	110
18	Commune of Buttons Bibi Chardonnay Organic	Basket Range, Adelaide	60
22	Gilbert Picq AC Chablis	Chablis, France	100
21	Domaine de Bellene Coteaux Bourguignons Chardonnay	Bourgogne, France	95
18	Simon Bize & Fils Les Champlains Chardonnay	Cote de Beaune, France	110

Pinot Noir

19	Burn Cottage Moonlight Race Pinot Noir	Central Otago, NZ	90
19	Burn Cottage Vineyard Pinot Noir	Central Otago, NZ	150
18	Medhurst Pinot Noir	Yarra Valley, Vic	58
17	Ben Haines Pinot Noir	Yarra Valley, Vic	65
23	Ten Minutes by Tractor 10x Pinot Noir	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	65
22	Port Phillip Estate "Balnarring" Pinot Noir	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	65
20	Lightfoot & Son's "Renegade" Pinot Noir	Gippsland, Vic	65
23	Irrewarra Pinot Noir	Irrewarra, Vic	110
17	Ten Minutes by Tractor Judd Pinot Noir	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	110
15	Paradigm Hill Pinot Noir "Les cinq"	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	120
15	La Manufacture Pinot Noir	Bourgogne, France	80
15	Jean-Luc & Eric Burguet Les Pince Vin	Bourgogne, France	98
18	Domaine Rougeot "Les Lameroses" Pinot Noir	Bourgogne, France	100
23	Jane Eyre Bourgogne Rouge Pinot Noir	Bourgogne, France	95
13	Yering Station Reserve Pinot Noir	Yarra Valley, Vic	170

Rose

23	Port Phillip Estate Salasso Rose	Mornington Peninsula, Vic	48
23	Le Fou Rose	Pays D'oc, France	49
24	Vignerons Schmolzer & Brown Pinot Noir (Chill)	Beechworth Vic	55

Red Varietals and Blends

17	Vinteloper Dolcetto (500ml)(Chill)	Langhorne Creek, SA	30
14	Alps wine Bailey - A	Yamanashi, Japan	60
10	Pronoia Nebbiolo	Yarra Valley, Vic	50
19	Poggiotondo Chianti Organic	Chianti, Italy	50
22	Pierre Amadieu Grenache Syrah	Cotes du Rhone, France	55
22	Domaine Garon 'La Part des Vivants' Grenache Syrah	Cotes du Rhone, France	65
17	Cochon Volant Carignan Syrah Organic	Corbieres, France	50
19	S.C. Pannell Tempranillo Touringa	Mclaren Vale, SA	55
03	Clarendon Hills Brookman Vineyard Merlot	Mclaren Vale, SA	50
13	Chateau Simone Grenache	Palette Provence, France	140

Shiraz

14	Norfolk Rise Shiraz	Barossa Valley, SA	52
18	Angove's Warboys Vineyard Shiraz	Mclaren Vale, SA	55
21	Mount Langi Ghiran Cliff Edge Shiraz	Grampians, Vic	60
21	Paul Osicka Shiraz	Heathcote, Vic	70
18	Jean-Luc Jamet "Valine" Syrah	Ampuis Rhone, France	85
23	By Farr Shiraz	Geelong, Vic	150
22	Ten Minutes by Tractor Eastet Shiraz Viognier	Heathcote, Vic	68

Cabernet Sauvignon & Blends

16	Cullen Cabernet Merlot Biodynamic	Margaret River, WA	65
24	Balnaves Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot	Coonawarra, SA	55
12	Yarra Yering Dry Red Wine No1	Yarra Valley, Vic	160
24	Ansted & Osicka Cabernet Sauvignon	Bendigo, Vic	90
18	Jim Barry Wines Cabernet Sauvignon	Coonawarra, SA	60
21	Vasse Felix Cabernet Sauvignon	Margaret River, WA	70
22	Chai Saint Etienne Cabernet Franc Merlot Malbec	Coteaux du Quercy, France	55

Dessert Wine

19 De Bortoli Nobeles One Botrytis Semillon Bilbul,NSW 70

Beer

Heaps Normal Quite XPA 0.5% Alc Canberra 9
Kirin Japan 10
Asahi Super Dry Japan 10
Sapporo Beer Japan 10
Yebisu Premium Beer Japan 12
Hitachino Daidai(Orange) IPA ale Japan 13
Echigo Beer 500 ml Japan 15
Coedo Beniaka Premium Sweet Potato Beer 7% Alc Japan 15
Neko Nihiki New England IPA 8% Alc Japan 18

Sake – 180ml

Hatsumago Kimoto Junmai Kochi 15
Eikun Junmai Kyoto 20
Kinokuniya Junmai 300ml (Cold) Wakayama 23
Dassai Junmai Daiginjo (Cold) Ymaguchi 25
Kamo-midori Junmai Ginjo 'Omachi' Okayama 70
Chiyomusubi Goriki 60 Junmai Ginjo 720ml(Cold) Tottori 70
Imanishiki Tokubetsu Junmai 720ml (Cold) Nagano 70
Manatsuru Junmai Ginjo 720ml (Cold) Miyagi 70
Yamanokotobuki Freak 2 Junmai 720ml (Cold) Fukuoka 90
Kinmon x3 Rose Mnkoina 720ml (Cold) Akita 90
Garyubai Junmai Ginjo 'Homare Fuji' Shizuoka 90
Yamanokotobuki Jyumi Ginjo 720ml (Cold) Fukuoka 100

Spirit

Bombay Sapphire & Tonic 13
Frangelico / Sambuca / Absolut Vodka / Jim Beam / Aperol / Tanqueray 13
Campari & Soda 13
Negroni 20

Spirit conti

Nikka Coffey Grain Whisky 45% Alc	14
Hakushu Single Malt Whisky 43% Alc	15
Hakushu 12 years old Single Malt Whisky 43% Alc	35
Yamazaki 12 years old Single Malt Whisky 43% Alc	35
Suntory very rare old whisky bottled by 1970' 43% Alc	35
Hibiki 12 years old Blended whisky 43% Alc	35
Taketsuru 12 years old Pure Malt Whisky 40% Alc	35
Shinobu Mizunara 10 years old Pure Malt Whisky 43% Alc	30
The Shin Mizunara Pure Malt Whisky 48% Alc	25
Bruichladdich 8 years old Bere Barley 2010 Whisky 50% Alc (Scotland)	20
Ki no bi Gin 45.7% Alc Craft Gin from Kyoto (JAP)	15
Komasa Gin 45% Alc Craft Gin from Kagoshima (JAP)	15
Sakurao Gin 47% Alc Craft Gin from Hiroshima (JAP)	15
Drumshanbo Gunpowder Irish Gin 43% Alc (Ireland)	15
Kokuto Shchu Kikkajima 25% Alc Brown Sugar Spirits from Kagoshima	10
Imo Shochu MUKASHIBANASHI 25% Alc Sweet Potato Spirits from Kagoshima	10

Mocktail

“ White sour”	Non alcoholic white wine, pink grape cordial, fresh lime & soda water	11
“Ginger Ginger”	Ginger ale, white balsamic vinegar, fresh ginger juice & lime	11
“Black night”	Non alcoholic red wine, coke & lime	11
“OJ & lemon”	Orange juice, lemonade, fresh lemon & bitters	11

Soft Drink

Coke, Diet Coke, Coke Zero, Solo / Lemon Lime & Bitters	5
Orange & Mango Juice	5
Mineral Water	10
Japanese RAMUNE	5

Coffee, Decaf & Hot Chocolate

Japanese Green Tea / Japanese Rice Tea	3
English Breakfast / Earl Grey / Peppermint / Jasmine / Lemongrass / Herbal	5

BYO wine \$15 a bottle